
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

No. 
3 

46 
24 
28 
61 
49 
35 
52 
32 
37 

171 
122 
111 
17 
0 

74 
77 
98 
43 
03 
10 
71 
12 
9 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
5 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
7 
8 
1 
9 
6 
1 

10 
2 
7 
2 
8 

Name 
Michael McAleenan 
Tim Carroll 
Ben  Valentine 
Jean Meyet 
Rocky Crocker 
Rylan Hazelton 
Josh Carroll 
Guy Laidig 
Greg Nester 
Evan Gold 
David Holmes 
Oli Thordarson 
Moze Cowper 
Michael Cheney 
Scotty B White 
Ross Murray 
Luis Martinez 
Robert Kelley 
Ed Gless 
Patrick Howe 
Michael Lowe 
Igor Lyustin 
Michael Lewis 
Sean Berardi 

Class 
GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T2 

T2 

GT2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

GTX 

T2 

T2 

AS 

T2 

GT2 

T1 

T2 

AS 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
11 
10 
8 

Best Tm 
1:41.552 
1:44.129 
1:47.831 
1:46.044 
1:48.433 
1:51.454 
1:53.168 
1:53.559 
1:54.837 
1:53.749 
1:53.499 
1:54.433 
1:55.461 
1:56.364 
1:56.024 
1:56.315 
1:55.450 
1:58.760 
1:59.123 
1:55.629 
2:01.494 
1:52.947 
1:41.634 
1:50.148 

Diff 

26.796 
1:29.249 
1:38.837 
1:41.103 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
4 Laps 
5 Laps 
7 Laps 

Total Tm 
26:13.171 
26:39.967 
27:42.420 
27:52.008 
27:54.274 
26:24.555 
26:54.936 
26:55.892 
27:05.494 
27:06.092 
27:06.715 
27:13.860 
27:24.096 
27:25.986 
27:26.319 
27:28.963 
27:50.906 
26:19.949 
26:37.664 
26:47.232 
26:51.586 
23:00.758 
17:25.156 
15:21.906 

Make 
2018 Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Evo 
2020 Chevy Camaro 
2022 Dodge Challenge 
2025 Chevy Camaro-Cope 
2019 Porsche GT3 
2018 Honda Civic TCR 
2001 Chevy Corvette 
1995 Mazda RX7 
2001 Chevy Z06 
2001 Chevy Corvette 
2001 Chevy Corvette 
1998 Chevorlet 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman 
2002 Chevy Corvette Z06 
2017 Ford Mustang 
2010 Ford Mustang 
2003 Chevy c5 Z06 
2016 Porsche GT3 Cup 
2004 Pontiac GTO 
1998 Chevy Corvette 
2005 Ford Mustang 
2006 Chevy Corvette 
2001 Jaguar XKR 
2022 Chevy Camaro 

Hometown 
Tacoma, Wa 
Santa Ana, CA 
Fullerton, CA 
Woodland Hills, CA 
Wenatchee, WA 
Soquel, CA 
Danville, CA 
Woodside, CA 
Nipomo, CA 
Carlsbad, CA 
Chino CA 
Trabuco Canyon, CA 
Los Angeles, CA 
Pleasanton, CA 
Auburn, WA 
Marina Del Rey, CA 
Monrovia, CA 
Huntington Beach, CA 
Anacortes, WA 
San Marcos, CA 
Hayward, CA 
San Francisco, CA 
Poway, CA 
Petaluma, CA 

Region 
Nwst 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
Nwst 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SanD 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
Nwst 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
Nwst 
SanD 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 

Member # 
484934 
680309 
402434 
392327 
522924 
357162 
412725 
406906 
611117 
620516 
700308 
375061 
749560 
695266 
215974_1 
233665 
715509 
63994 
526332 
641397 
49261 
389964 
113617 
460999 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:41.552) for GT1 by Michael McAleenan. 
New Track Record (1:51.454) for T2 by Rylan Hazelton. 

Printed: 2/22/2026 7:16:04 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring : Ellen Lowery 

Series Director: Joe Staelmann 

Region Chief Steward: Barbara Knox 

Chairman SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CalClub 

Margin of Victory 

26.796 

Avg. Speed 

87.873 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.552 

Best Speed 

90.752 

Best Lap by 

3 - Michael McAleenan 

Cal Club presents Hoosier Racing Tire 

Group 7 GT1.GT2,GTX,AS,T1,T2 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (15 Laps) started at 17:03:31 

The Circuit at Buttonwillow  2.560 miles 

2/21/2026 16:55 

HOOSIER RACING TIRE SCCA SUPER TOUR
presented by Cal Club Region

February 21-22 2026
The Circuit at Buttonwillow Raceway Park

Sanction : 26-ST-65999


