



HOOSIER RACING TIRE SCCA SUPER TOUR  
 presented by Cal Club Region  
 February 21-22 2026  
 The Circuit at Buttonwillow Raceway Park  
 Sanction : 26-ST-65999



Cal Club presents Hoosier Racing Tire

Sorted on Laps

Group 7 GT1,GT2,GTX,AS,T1,T2

The Circuit at Buttonwillow 2.560 miles

Race Saturday OFFICIAL

2/21/2026 16:55

Race (15 Laps) started at 17:03:31

Pos	No.	PIC	Name	Class	Laps	Best Tm	Diff	Total Tm	Make	Hometown	Region	Member #
1	3	1	Michael McAleenan	GT1	15	1:41.552		26:13.171	2018 Lamborghini Huracan	Tacoma, Wa	Nwst	484934
2	46	1	Tim Carroll	GT2	15	1:44.129	26.796	26:39.967	2020 Chevy Camaro	Santa Ana, CA	CSCC	680309
3	24	2	Ben Valentine	GT2	15	1:47.831	:29.249	27:42.420	2022 Dodge Challenger	Fullerton, CA	CSCC	402434
4	28	3	Jean Meyet	GT2	15	1:46.044	:38.837	27:52.008	2025 Chevy Camaro	Woodland Hills, CA	CSCC	392327
5	61	4	Rocky Crocker	GT2	15	1:48.433	:41.103	27:54.274	2019 Porsche GT3	Wenatchee, WA	Nwst	522924
6	49	1	Rylan Hazelton	T2	14	1:51.454	1 Lap	26:24.555	2018 Honda Civic Type R	Soquel, CA	SFR	357162
7	35	2	Josh Carroll	T2	14	1:53.168	1 Lap	26:54.936	2001 Chevy Corvette	Danville, CA	CSCC	412725
8	52	5	Guy Laidig	GT2	14	1:53.559	1 Lap	26:55.892	1995 Mazda RX7	Woodside, CA	SFR	406906
9	32	3	Greg Nester	T2	14	1:54.837	1 Lap	27:05.494	2001 Chevy Z06	Nipomo, CA	CSCC	611117
10	37	4	Evan Gold	T2	14	1:53.749	1 Lap	27:06.092	2001 Chevy Corvette	Carlsbad, CA	SanD	620516
11	171	5	David Holmes	T2	14	1:53.499	1 Lap	27:06.715	2001 Chevy Corvette	Chino CA	CSCC	700308
12	122	6	Oli Thordarson	T2	14	1:54.433	1 Lap	27:13.860	1998 Chevrolet	Trabuco Canyon, CA	CSCC	375061
13	111	1	Moze Cowper	GTX	14	1:55.461	1 Lap	27:24.096	2016 Porsche 981 Carrera	Los Angeles, CA	CSCC	749560
14	17	7	Michael Cheney	T2	14	1:56.364	1 Lap	27:25.986	2002 Chevy Corvette	Pleasanton, CA	SFR	695266
15	0	8	Scotty B White	T2	14	1:56.024	1 Lap	27:26.319	2017 Ford Mustang	Auburn, WA	Nwst	215974_1
16	74	1	Ross Murray	AS	14	1:56.315	1 Lap	27:28.963	2010 Ford Mustang	Marina Del Rey, CA	CSCC	233665
17	77	9	Luis Martinez	T2	14	1:55.450	1 Lap	27:50.906	2003 Chevy c5 Z06	Monrovia, CA	CSCC	715509
18	98	6	Robert Kelley	GT2	13	1:58.760	2 Laps	26:19.949	2016 Porsche GT3 RS	Huntington Beach, CA	CSCC	63994
19	43	1	Ed Gless	T1	13	1:59.123	2 Laps	26:37.664	2004 Pontiac GTO	Anacortes, WA	Nwst	526332
20	03	10	Patrick Howe	T2	13	1:55.629	2 Laps	26:47.232	1998 Chevy Corvette	San Marcos, CA	SanD	641397
21	10	2	Michael Lowe	AS	13	2:01.494	2 Laps	26:51.586	2005 Ford Mustang	Hayward, CA	SFR	49261
22	71	7	Igor Lyustin	GT2	11	1:52.947	4 Laps	23:00.758	2006 Chevy Corvette	San Francisco, CA	SFR	389964
23	12	2	Michael Lewis	GT1	10	1:41.634	5 Laps	17:25.156	2001 Jaguar XKR	Poway, CA	CSCC	113617
24	9	8	Sean Berardi	GT2	8	1:50.148	7 Laps	15:21.906	2022 Chevy Camaro	Petaluma, CA	CSCC	460999

Announcements

New Track Record (1:41.552) for GT1 by Michael McAleenan.

New Track Record (1:51.454) for T2 by Rylan Hazelton.

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
26.796	87.873	1:41.552	90.752	3 - Michael McAleenan

Chief of Timing & Scoring : Ellen Lowery

Orbits

Series Director: Joe Staelmann

Region Chief Steward: Barbara Knox

Chairman SOM: Joseph Hobbs

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: CalClub